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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

SOBIA AKBAR 

MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD ALI 

MUHAMMAD ZAIN-UL-HAQ 

FATIMA HASSAN 

FARHANA SABA 

AYESHA DILDAR 

SIDRA KABIR 

UNZILA RASHEED 

RUMANA BALUCH 

TAHMINA BLOCH 

UZMA ALMAS 

ANUM ISHAQUE 

SIDRA SANA 

IQRA SAEED 

REHANA ALI 

AKBAR ALI

MUHAMMAD AKBAR

FAZAL HUSSAIN

HASSAN ZAIDI

MUHAMMAD ISHAQUE

HAJI DILDAR AHMAD

RAJA MUHAMMAD KABIR

RASHEED AHMAD

MANZOOR AHMAD KHAN

BASHIR AHMED KHAN

NAZAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ISHAQUE

SANA ULLAH KHAN

MUHAMMAD SAEED

ALI MUHAMMAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

29800365

29800285

29800435

29800279

29800323

29800059

29800335

29800263

29800556

29800107

29800472

29800183

29800433

29800350

29800394

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

FAISALABAD

RAWALPINDI

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

D.G. KHAN

M. GARH

MULTAN

JHANG

T.T. SINGH

VEHARI

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (MENTALLY RETARDED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

50 Case #  2G2019

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

MUHAMMAD SALMAN QASIM 

IQRA NASIR KHAN 

MUHAMMAD KALIM ULLAH 

SHAGUFTA KANWAL 

SAHAR MAQBOOL 

MAHAM TANVEER 

TAHIRA ANJUM 

ASMA MALIK 

MUHAMMAD FARHAN SHAH 

FOZIA AQIB 

JAVARIA KHOSA 

AROOSA BUTT 

SAIRAH FAROOQ 

MADIHA SHAFIQUE 

SAIMA NOUREEN 

MUHAMMAD QASIM

MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN

WAZIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MAQBOOL AHMAD

TANVEER HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD AKBAR

MUHAMMAD AJMAL MALIK

SYED ZAWAR HUSSAIN SHAH

MUMTAZ UL HASSAN

SARDAR AURANGZEB KHOSA

KHALID MAHMOOD BUTT

FAROOQ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD  SHAFIQUE

KHUSHI MUHAMMAD SOHAIL

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

29800030

29800311

29800006

29800383

29800598

29800212

29800187

29800333

29800217

29800108

29800019

29800466

29800445

29800028

29800281

KASUR

LAHORE

M. GARH

M. GARH

LAHORE

OKARA

M. GARH

BAHAWALPUR

M. GARH

KHANEWAL

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (MENTALLY RETARDED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

50 Case #  2G2019

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

44

45

50

MUNAZZA JABEEN (Selected
against Women Quota) 

MAHPARA RASOOL (Selected
against Women Quota) 

SHADAB AZIZ (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

USWA RASOOL (Selected
against Women Quota) 

HAFIZA MAREYAM ZAMAN
(Selected against Women
Quota) 

AASIYA SHARIF (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

AMROZ BEGUM (Selected
against Women Quota) 

HUSNAIN ABBAS (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

ASMA AKHTAR (Selected
against Women Quota) 

PINKEE SADIA YOUSAF
(Selected against Women
Quota) 

SAIMA MUSHTAQ (Selected
against Women Quota) 

UMAD-UDDIN FAROOQI (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

FAIZA NAEEM (Selected
against Women Quota) 

ASMA BIBI (Selected against
Special Zone Quota) 

SHAH NAWAZ

GHULAM RASOOL

ABDUL AZIZ KHAN

MUHMMAD SIDDIQUE

RAHMAT ZAMAN

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR ZAMAN

MALIK MUHAMMAD ALI

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

MUSLIH-UDDIN FAROOQI

MUHAMMAD NAEEM

AMIR BAKHSH

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

29800471

29800088

29800277

29800091

29800304

29800040

29800315

29800312

29800251

29800565

29800054

29800282

29800413

29800196

CHAKWAL

OKARA

M. GARH

LAHORE

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

M. GARH

GUJRANWALA

NAROWAL

LAHORE

RAJANPUR

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (MENTALLY RETARDED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

50 Case #  2G2019

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA
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55

57

60

66

67

70

MUHAMMAD BILAL (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

SAMIA RIAZ (Selected against
Special Zone Quota) 

SAMINA GULL (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

TAUSIF UR RAHMAN (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

ISRAR AHMED (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

ABDUL GHUFAR (Selected
against Special Zone Quota) 

MURAD ALI

RIAZ-UL-HASSAN

MEER GULL

FAIZ ELLAHI

ASGHAR ALI

QAMAR UL ZAMAN

45

46

47

48

49

50

29800340

29800391

29800269

29800128

29800106

29800595

D.G. KHAN

BAHAWALPUR

D.G. KHAN

D.G. KHAN

M. GARH

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (MENTALLY RETARDED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

50 Case #  2G2019

31

43

46

47

48

49

51

KHURRAM RAMEEZ 

MUHAMMAD UMER JAVED 

ASIF MUSHTAQ 

RAMEEN TAHIR 

AMBREEN ABID 

HINA SAMIULLAH 

KALSOOM KAUSAR 

MUHAMMAD MUNIR

JAVED SARWAR

MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ

MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ

CH. ABID IQBAL

SAMIULLAH BUTT

INAYATULLAH

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

29800216

29800382

29800180

29800293

29800620

29800174

29800519

OKARA

SAHIWAL

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

SARGODHA

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (MENTALLY RETARDED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

50 Case #  2G2019

52

53

54

56

58

59

61

62

63

64

65

68

RIZWANA ASLAM 

SANIA ASHRAF 

RAFIA HUSSAIN 

AWAIS AHMAD 

OMME SOMAIT 

KIRAN MUNAWAR 

HANZLA SIDDIQUE 

SONIA SHARIF 

ZAKIA RAFIQ 

FAREEHA NASEER 

IQRA AMJAD 

SUMRA IQBAL 

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD LIAQUAT HUSSAIN

AMAN ULLAH

RANA MAQSOOD AHMAD

CHAUDHRY MUNAWAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

RAFIQ AHMED

NASEER AHMED

AMJAD ALI

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

29800124

29800227

29800387

29800241

29800276

29800342

29800585

29800101

29800078

29800346

29800223

29800343

FAISALABAD

SARGODHA

LAHORE

PAKPATTAN

LAHORE

SIALKOT

HAFIZABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

KHUSHAB

LAHORE

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (MENTALLY RETARDED)    -  (BS-16)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

50 Case #  2G2019

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

69 ZUBAIDA ZAINAB 
MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

20 29800148 SARGODHA NOT RECOMMENDED

AQSA SADIQ 

FAISAL ABBAS 

ZAIN ABBAS 

SIDRA PARVEEN 

TOOBA SHAHZADI 

FAIZA SADIQ 

SAMINA SEMAB 

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

FAIZ MUHAMMAD

SYED ALAMDAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

SADIQ ALI

BASHIR AHMAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

29800606

29800463

29800351

29800134

29800034

29800094

29800113

SHEIKHUPURA

FAISALABAD

M. GARH

MULTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview


