MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (MENTALLY RETARDED) - (BS-16)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 50 Case # 2G2019

						Open Merit/Special
<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	29800365	1	SOBIA AKBAR AKBAR ALI	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	29800285	2	MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD ALI MUHAMMAD AKBAR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	29800435	3	MUHAMMAD ZAIN-UL-HAQ FAZAL HUSSAIN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	29800279	4	FATIMA HASSAN HASSAN ZAIDI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	29800323	5	FARHANA SABA MUHAMMAD ISHAQUE	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	29800059	6	AYESHA DILDAR HAJI DILDAR AHMAD	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	29800335	7	SIDRA KABIR RAJA MUHAMMAD KABIR	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	29800263	8	UNZILA RASHEED RASHEED AHMAD	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	29800556	9	RUMANA BALUCH MANZOOR AHMAD KHAN	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	29800107	10	TAHMINA BLOCH BASHIR AHMED KHAN	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	29800472	11	UZMA ALMAS NAZAR HUSSAIN	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	29800183	12	ANUM ISHAQUE MUHAMMAD ISHAQUE	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	29800433	13	SIDRA SANA SANA ULLAH KHAN	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
14	29800350	14	IQRA SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
15	29800394	15	REHANA ALI ALI MUHAMMAD	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (MENTALLY RETARDED) - (BS-16)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 50 <u>Case # 2G2019</u>

•0.	or Carididates	7 110001	<u> </u>			Case # 202019
<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Specia Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
16	29800030	16	MUHAMMAD SALMAN QASIM MUHAMMAD QASIM	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
17	29800311	17	IQRA NASIR KHAN MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
18	29800006	18	MUHAMMAD KALIM ULLAH WAZIR AHMED	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
19	29800383	19	SHAGUFTA KANWAL MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
20	29800598	20	SAHAR MAQBOOL MAQBOOL AHMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
21	29800212	21	MAHAM TANVEER TANVEER HUSSAIN	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
22	29800187	22	TAHIRA ANJUM MUHAMMAD AKBAR	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
23	29800333	23	ASMA MALIK MUHAMMAD AJMAL MALIK	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
24	29800217	24	MUHAMMAD FARHAN SHAH SYED ZAWAR HUSSAIN SHAH	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
25	29800108	25	FOZIA AQIB MUMTAZ UL HASSAN	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
26	29800019	26	JAVARIA KHOSA SARDAR AURANGZEB KHOSA	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
27	29800466	27	AROOSA BUTT KHALID MAHMOOD BUTT	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
28	29800445	28	SAIRAH FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
29	29800028	29	MADIHA SHAFIQUE MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
30	29800281	30	SAIMA NOUREEN KHUSHI MUHAMMAD SOHAIL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (MENTALLY RETARDED) - (BS-16)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 50 Case # 2G2019

		I		T		O
<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
31	29800471	32	MUNAZZA JABEEN (Selected against Women Quota) SHAH NAWAZ	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
32	29800088	33	MAHPARA RASOOL (Selected against Women Quota) GHULAM RASOOL	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
33	29800277	34	SHADAB AZIZ (Selected against Special Zone Quota) ABDUL AZIZ KHAN	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
34	29800091	35	USWA RASOOL (Selected against Women Quota) MUHMMAD SIDDIQUE	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
35	29800304	36	HAFIZA MAREYAM ZAMAN (Selected against Women Quota) RAHMAT ZAMAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
36	29800040	37	— AASIYA SHARIF (Selected against Special Zone Quota) MUHAMMAD SHARIF	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
37	29800315	38	AMROZ BEGUM (Selected against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD AKHTAR ZAMAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
38	29800312	39	HUSNAIN ABBAS (Selected against Special Zone Quota) MALIK MUHAMMAD ALI	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
39	29800251	40	ASMA AKHTAR (Selected against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
40	29800565	41	PINKEE SADIA YOUSAF (Selected against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	NAROWAL	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
41	29800054	42	SAIMA MUSHTAQ (Selected against Women Quota) MUSHTAQ AHMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
42	29800282	44	UMAD-UDDIN FAROOQI (Selected against Special Zone Quota) MUSLIH-UDDIN FAROOQI	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
43	29800413	45	FAIZA NAEEM (Selected against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD NAEEM	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
44	29800196	50	ASMA BIBI (Selected against Special Zone Quota) AMIR BAKHSH	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA

MERIT LIST

Case # 2G2019

Post: <u>JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (MENTALLY RETARDED) - (BS-16)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 50

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
45	29800340	55	MUHAMMAD BILAL (Selected against Special Zone Quota) MURAD ALI	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
46	29800391	57	SAMIA RIAZ (Selected against Special Zone Quota) RIAZ-UL-HASSAN	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
47	29800269	60	SAMINA GULL (Selected against Special Zone Quota) MEER GULL	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
48	29800128	66	TAUSIF UR RAHMAN (Selected against Special Zone Quota) FAIZ ELLAHI	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
49	29800106	67	ISRAR AHMED (Selected against Special Zone Quota) ASGHAR ALI	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
50	29800595	70	ABDUL GHUFAR (Selected against Special Zone Quota) QAMAR UL ZAMAN	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	29800216	31	KHURRAM RAMEEZ MUHAMMAD MUNIR	OKARA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	29800382	43	MUHAMMAD UMER JAVED JAVED SARWAR	SAHIWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	29800180	46	ASIF MUSHTAQ MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ	GUJRANWALA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	29800293	47	RAMEEN TAHIR MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	29800620	48	AMBREEN ABID CH. ABID IQBAL	SARGODHA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	29800174	49	HINA SAMIULLAH SAMIULLAH BUTT	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
7	29800519	51	KALSOOM KAUSAR INAYATULLAH	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (MENTALLY RETARDED) - (BS-16)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 50

Case # 2G2019

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	Stat	hie	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
8	29800124	52	RIZWANA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
9	29800227	53	SANIA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	SARGODHA	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
10	29800387	54	RAFIA HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD LIAQUAT HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
11	29800241	56	AWAIS AHMAD AMAN ULLAH	PAKPATTAN	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
12	29800276	58	OMME SOMAIT RANA MAQSOOD AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
13	29800342	59	KIRAN MUNAWAR CHAUDHRY MUNAWAR HUSSAIN	SIALKOT	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
14	29800585	61	HANZLA SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	HAFIZABAD	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
15	29800101	62	SONIA SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
16	29800078	63	ZAKIA RAFIQ RAFIQ AHMED	KHUSHAB	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
17	29800346	64	FAREEHA NASEER NASEER AHMED	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
18	29800223	65	IQRA AMJAD AMJAD ALI	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED
19	29800343	68	SUMRA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMEN	DED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (MENTALLY RETARDED) - (BS-16)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 50

Case # 2G2019

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
20	29800148	69	ZUBAIDA ZAINAB MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview					
1	29800606	AQSA SADIQ MUHAMMAD SADIQ	SHEIKHUPURA	FAIL		
2	29800463	FAISAL ABBAS FAIZ MUHAMMAD	FAISALABAD	FAIL		
3	29800351	ZAIN ABBAS SYED ALAMDAR HUSSAIN	M. GARH	FAIL		
4	29800134	SIDRA PARVEEN MUHAMMAD FAROOQ	MULTAN	FAIL		
5	29800034	TOOBA SHAHZADI MUHAMMAD IQBAL	LAHORE	FAIL		
6	29800094	FAIZA SADIQ SADIQ ALI	LAHORE	FAIL		
7	29800113	SAMINA SEMAB BASHIR AHMAD	D.G. KHAN	FAIL		

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.